

Control Number: 48299



Item Number: 8

Addendum StartPage: 0



### PUC DOCKET NO. 48299

APPLICATION OF LEVI	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION TO	§	William Lange Lange
AMEND A WATER CERTIFICATE OF	§	OF LING CLERK
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN	§	
MCLENNAN AND FALLS COUNTIES	§	TEXAS
	§	

# LEVI WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

COMES NOW Levi Water Supply Corporation (Levi) and files this Response to the First Requests for Information of Public Utility Commission Staff (Staff), which was filed with the Public Utility Commission (PUC or Commission) on May 22, 2018 and served on Levi on May 25, 2018. This response is timely filed. Levi agrees and stipulates that all parties may treat these responses as if the answers were filed under oath.

Dated: June 7, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

Mary Margaret Croft

State Bar No. 24082875

MaryMargaret@carpenterandcroft.com

**CARPENTER & CROFT, PLLC** 

7901 Fish Pond Rd., Ste. 210

Waco, Texas 76710 T: (254) 300-7909

T: (254) 300-7909

ATTORNEY FOR LEVI WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on this the 7th day of June, 2018 in accordance with 16 TAC § 22.74.

Mary Margaret Croft

#### **PUC DOCKET NO. 48299**

APPLICATION OF LEVI	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION TO	§	
AMEND A WATER CERTIFICATE OF	§	OF
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN	§	
MCLENNAN AND FALLS COUNTIES	§	TEXAS
	8	

# LEVI WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION'S RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

## **QUESTION NOS. STAFF 1-1 THROUGH STAFF 1-2**

STAFF 1-1: In reviewing the adequacy of the existing and proposed water supply

system, please clarify if the 3 meters in Mooreville WSC's CCN area are

included in the 37 proposed connections.

**RESPONSE 1-1:** The 3 meters in Mooreville WSC's CCN area are not included in the 37

proposed connections. Those 3 meters are already being served by Levi.

STAFF 1-2: If the 3 meters are not included in the 37 proposed connections, please

provide projected financial statements that include the 3 meters.

**RESPONSE 1-2:** The financial statements submitted with the Application already include the

3 meters as part of Levi WSC's existing ongoing water system.

Prepared/sponsored by: Jim Sheffield, Levi Water Supply Corporation

Title: General Manager